
RESOLUTION NO. _________2012 
 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY 
GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT WITH CPS HR 
CONSULTING, FOR WRITTEN EXAMINATIONS TO BE USED IN THE RECRUITING 
PROCESS FOR THE DIVISION OF POLICE, CHANGING THE COMPLETION DATE 
FROM SEPTEMBER 1, 2012 TO NOVEMBER 30, 2012, AT A COST NOT TO EXCEED 
$7,500.00. 
______________________________________________________________________ 
 
 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN 

COUNTY GOVERNMENT: 

 Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County 

Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute an amendment the contract, which 

is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with CPS HR Consulting, for 

written examinations to be used in the recruiting process for the Division of Police, 

changing the completion date from September 1, 2012 to November 30, 2012. 

 Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sum of $7,500.00, be and hereby is 

approved for payment to CPS HR Consulting, from account #1101-160502-71299, 

pursuant to the terms of the contact. 

 Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage. 

 PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: 

 
 
 
 
      ___________________________________ 
      MAYOR 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
_________________________________ 
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 
 
 

1035-12 BS  GHG :X:\Cases\POLICE\12-LE0001\LEG\00365301.DOC 

 


